Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	0.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE inited States Patent and Trademark Office
, i REC	
	03213646
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the autoriououments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
OMER ARBEL	Name: BOCCI PRODUCTS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	✓ No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9010 Nash St., Box 708
Execution Date(s) March 24, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne City: Fort Langley
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: British Columbia
Government Interest Assignment	State: British Columbia  Country: Canada  Zip: V1M 2S1
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: V1M 2S1 W
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
29/255,321 Additional number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: TODD N. HATHAWAY	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 119 N. Commercial St., #620	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bellingham	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 98225	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 360-647-1976	
Fax Number: 360-647-4530	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address; patents@hathlaw.eom	Authorized User Name
9-Signature:	1 19 Mrds
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signific	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0334** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, OMER ARBEL, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), of #401 - 1265 Cardero St., Vancouver, B.C., Canada, V6G 2S2, have made a new, original design for a PENDANT LIGHT for which invention ASSIGNOR has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been identified as Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/255,321, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 07 March 2006; and

WHEREAS, BOCCI PRODUCTS, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 9010 Nash St., Box 708, Fort Langley, B.C., Canada V1M 2S1, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon, and any and all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, he has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon that may hereafter be filed; all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications which have or shall hereafter be filed; and, all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, application and Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made; and, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR'S Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that have been or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period, and also includes any rights under any other treaty or convention, relating to patents, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and, that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed at Blaine, Washington, this 24 day of March, 2006.

oww AV

**ASSIGNEE** 

Print Name:

Omer Arbel

Address:

#401 - 1265 Cardero St.

Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6G 2S2

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

County on 441000

On this 24 day of MAR, 2006 personally appeared before me, OMER ARBEL, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL the day and year above first written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

State of Washington,

residing at BLAINE

My Commission Expires: 080809

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0336

PTO/SB/21 (09-04)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 J.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

П	Inder the Par	nerwork Reduction Act of 1995	no nerson			rademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ormation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.					
		Yes Work Reduction Act of 1995.	no bersor	Application Number	29/255,32						
TRANSMITTAL FORM			Filing Date	03/07/200	6						
			First Named Inventor	ARBEL, O	mer						
				Art Unit	1						
(to	he used for	all correspondence after initial	Elina\	Examiner Name	† — — —						
			5	Attorney Docket Number	P06006	·					
1018	Total Number of Pages in This Submission										
ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)											
v	- Fee Transmittal Point			Drawing(s)		After Allowance Communication to TC					
				Licensing-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences					
Amendmentreply			Petition		Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)						
	L A	fter Final		Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application		Proprietary Information					
	At	fidavits/declaration(s)		Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence A	n Address	Status Letter					
				Terminal Disclaimer		Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below):					
, I — ,			Request for Refund		ASSIGNMENT						
百				CD, Number of CD(s)							
Information bisclosure statement			Landscape Table on CD								
[-]		Copy of Priority	Rema			<u> </u>					
	Documen Reply to I	แร) Missing Parts/									
	Incomplet	te Application	<b> </b>								
		eply to Missing Parts nder 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	,								
		SIGNA	TURE	OF APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY, C	DR AGENT					
Firm N	lame	TODD N. HATDAWAY, A	TORME	Y AT LAW							
Signati	ure	16611/48									
Printed	) ement	PODD N. HATHAY AY									
Date 29 MALAG				32,991							
			V								
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING											
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below:											
Signati			(,,,	a Jato							

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

KATHLEEN A. TATE

Typed or printed name

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0337

3/29/06

Date

PTO/SB/17 (01-06)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB postation.

Order the Paperwork Reduction	JII ACL 01 1995 1	no persons are requ	illed to res	spond to a collection	or informat	ion unless it displays	a valid OMB control number				
Fees pursuant to the Consolida	4818)	Complete if Known									
				Application Numb	ber 29	9/255,321	255,321				
FEE TR		<b></b>	<b>\L</b>	Filing Date	03	3/07/2006					
Foi	l	First Named Inve	entor Al	ARBEL, Omer							
Applicant claims small	ontity status	Son 37 CER 1.2	<del>,                                    </del>	Examiner Name							
<del></del>	<del></del>	See St OFR I.E	[	Art Unit							
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAY	MENT (\$)	40.00		Attorney Docket I	No. P	06006					
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)											
Check Credit Card Money Order None Other (please identify):											
Deposit Account De	eposit Account I	Number: <u>08-125</u>	4	Deposit Acc	ount Name	: Todd N. Hath	away				
For the above-identif	fied deposit ac	count, the Direct									
Charge fee(s)	indicated belo	οW		Charge	fee(s) inc	dicated below, <b>exc</b> e	ept for the filing fee				
		) or underpayme	nts of fee	e(s) Credit a	any overp	ayments					
WARNING: Information on this	R 1.16 and 1.13 form may become	7 ome public. Credit	card info	لسيسا	•	•	vide credit card				
information and authorization	on PTO-2038.										
FEE CALCULATION (A				ing or may be s	ubject t	o a surcharge.)					
1. BASIC FILING, SEAR				0:: FEE0			;				
_		는도S nall Entity	SEAR	CH FEES Small Entity	EXAMIN	NATION FEES Small Entity	,				
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)		Fee (\$)		Fees Paid (\$)				
Utility	300	150	500	250	200	100					
Design	200	100	100	50	130	65					
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	80					
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600	300					
Provisional	200	100	0	0	0	0					
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEE	S					F (A)	Small Entity				
Fee Description Each claim over 20 (in	ncluding Rei	issues)				<u>Fee (\$)</u> 50	<u>Fee (\$)</u> 25				
Each independent clai			les)			200	100				
Multiple dependent cl		· ·	,			360	180				
	Extra Claims		<u>Fee</u>	Paid (\$)		Multiple Dep	endent Claims				
- 20 or HP = HP ≕ highest number of total	claims paid for	if greater than 20	. =			<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fee Paid (\$)				
<u>Indep. Claims</u>	Extra Claims		Fee	Paid (\$)							
- 3 or HP = HP = highest number of indep	endent claims n	_ X	=								
HP = highest number of independent claims paid for, if greater than 3.  3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE											
If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50											
sheets or fraction the	ereof. See 3	5 U.S.C. 41(a)	size iee (1)(G) a	and 37 CFR 1.16	23 for si (s)	nan ennty) for e	ach additional 50				
<u>Total Sheets</u> - 100 =	Extra Sheets	<u>Numbéi</u> / 50 =	<u>r of each</u>	round up to a wh	fraction (		) <u>Fee Paid (\$)</u>				
4. OTHER FEE(S)				(round up to a wi)	iole numb	per) x	=				
Non-English Specific	Fees Paid (\$)										
Other (e.g., late filing	surcharge)	ASSIGNMENT F	RECORD	DAL			40.00				
SUBMITTED BY	Talle	#									
ignature /////	WINK		R	legistration No. Attorney/Agent) 32,	991	Telephone	360-647-1976				
lame (Print/Type) TODD N. H	IATHAWAY		L(A	Attorney/Agent) 32,		Date 00					

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1/36. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0338** 

RECORDED: 04/04/2006